

## **AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)
CIN: L74110RJ1993PLC085542

Date: 22.04. 2024

To,
The Manager, Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

### SCRIPT CODE- 530765 SCRIP NAME- AGARWAL

Subject: Disclosure for Non-Applicability of Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity under SEBI circular on Fund raising by issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities.

Dear Sir,

We hereby confirm that as on March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2024, the Company does not fall under the categories as mentioned in Para No. 2.2 of SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/ 2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 and hence the Company is not "Large Corporate".

The disclosure as per format Annexure - XII-A of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021, attached herewith as Annexure A.

Thanking You
Yours faithfully
FOR AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED
(Formerly known as Devki Leasing & Finance Limited)

#### Aditi Parmar

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Membership No.: A37301



# AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)
CIN: L74110RJ1993PLC085542

### Annexure A

The disclosure as per format Annexure - XII-A of SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021, are as below as on 31st March 2024:

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED
2	CIN	L74110RJ1993PLC085542
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March 2024 (Rs. Crore)	0
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	NOT APPLICABLE
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are NOT a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

### FOR AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing & Finance Limited)

Aditi Parmar Company Secretary Ankit Gupta

**Chief Financial Officer**